

Haulage eSolutions Policy Schedule

*This Schedule has been prepared on the basis of information supplied by you or on your behalf and should be read in conjunction with the Policy form reference UKC04404C
Please check this Schedule carefully and advise us immediately if anything is wrong or does not meet your current requirements.*

Policy Number	RKK951834	Schedule No	01
----------------------	-----------	--------------------	----

Agency Number	XK4150	Agent	ISIS INSURANCE SERVICES LIMITED
----------------------	--------	--------------	---------------------------------

The Insured Address	LONDON PLANT HAULAGE LIMITED ST MARTIN'S HOUSE BUSINESS CENTRE OCKHAM ROAD SOUTH EAST HORSLEY, SURREY KT24 6RX
----------------------------	--

Period of Insurance			
From	17/09/2017	To	16/09/2018

Effective Date	17/09/2017	Renewal Premium	£ 3,027.00
		Insurance Premium Tax	£ 363.24
		Total amount due	£ 3,390.24

Section 1	Cargo liability and extensions		
	Geographical Limits	British Isles Only	
	Limit of Indemnity	£ 350,000	
	Sub-limit any one Vehicle	£ 350,000	
	Insured Contracts and Insured Conventions		
	Item 1	Industry Standard Contracts	Not Covered
	Item 2	Full Responsibility	Covered
	Item 3	Specified Contracts	Not Covered
	Item 4	CMR	Not Covered
	Optional Extensions		
	1.	Deterioration Extension	Not Covered
	2.	Insured Trailers	Not Covered
	Vehicles covered		
	Vehicle(s) owned or operated by You		
	The Excess is	£250	
Section 2	Employers' Liability	Covered	
Section 3	Public/Products Liability	Covered	
	The Limit of Indemnity is	£2,000,000	
	The Excess for third party property damage is	£ 250	
Section 4	Legal Defence Costs	Covered	

REF: AL

Date issued 19/09/2017

The additional terms below are subject otherwise to the terms of this Policy.

HES5001A Fire Theft and Impact

You are not covered for any claim for physical loss of or damage to Cargo unless caused:

- A) by fire or
- B) by theft or
- C) by attempted theft or
- D) as a direct result of a collision of the Cargo with the ground or any other object outside the conveying vehicle or
- E) as a direct result of the collision of or overturning of the conveying Vehicle

HES5004A Loading and Unloading

You are not covered for any claim for physical loss of or damage to Cargo caused during loading onto or unloading from any Vehicle.

HES6001B Theft Exclusion

You are not covered for theft of Cargo when not Attended.

HES3001B - Sub Limit (Full Responsibility)

The Sub-limit any one Vehicle shown in the Schedule for Item 2 (Full Responsibility) of the Insured Contracts and Insured Conventions is amended to:
£150,000 in respect of Vehicles with a gross weight not exceeding 44 tonnes.
£350,000 in respect of Vehicles with a gross weight exceeding 44 tonnes but not exceeding 80 tonnes.

HES7000A Premium Adjustment

The premium for the Period of Insurance 17/09/2017 to 16/09/2018 is adjustable in accordance with General Condition 10 and has been calculated at a rate of £916% on Your estimated Turnover of £280,000

The minimum premium for the period is £2,565.00.

HL4000 Public/Products Liability - Mechanical Vehicles

Exclusion 1A) (Mechanical Vehicles) of Section 3 (Public/Products Liability) is restated as follows:

The indemnity will not apply to legal liability arising from or out of the ownership possession or use by You or on Your behalf or any Person Entitled to Indemnity of any

- A) mechanically propelled vehicle other than legal liability arising out of:
 - 1) the use of plant at Your premises
 - 2) the loading or unloading of any vehicle including the use of plant for these purposes aloneexcept where indemnity is provided by any motor insurance contract or where insurance or security is required by law